			_ R∩)8-2000	
1.21.02					U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patents and Trademark Office
To the	Honorable Commissioner o	f Patents and Trad			uments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):				425217	ceiving party(ies)
	VINCA CORPORATION) .	100 J	Name: Onternal Address:	LEGATO SYSTEMS, INC.
☐ Inc	dividual(s)	Association	7.10.0	Chternal Address:	•
☐ Ge	eneral Partnership	☐ Limited Par	tnership	Street Address:	2350 El Camino Real
X Co	rporation-State: Utah			City: Mountain View	State: CA ZIP: 94040
☐ Oti	her			Death falconton to	
Addition	nal name(s) of conveying par	rties attached? 🔲 Ye	s x No	Individual(s) citizens	snip
3. Natu	re of conveyance:			☐ Association	
x	Assignment	☐ Merge	r	General Partnership)
	Security Agreement	☐ Chang	e of Name	Limited Partnership	
	Other:			X Corporation-State:	Delaware
Execution Cate: June 29, 2000				Other If assignee is not domiciled designation is attached:	d in the United States, a domestic representative Yes No
				(Designation must be a se	parate document from Assignment)
				Additional names and add	resses attached? Tyes x No
4. Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s).				B. Trademark Regi	stration No(s): 2309236, 1947198, 2247919, 2175809, 1971726, 1845059
	A. Trademark App	lication No(s): 75/361	,		
			Additional number	s attached? Yes x No	
	me and address of party to v neerning document should b		•	6. Total number of applica	ations and registrations involved 7
Name:	Bruce W. Schwab, Esq.			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)): \$190.00
	TOWNSEND AND TOWN Two Embarcadero Center	, 8 th Floor	_P	☐ Enclosed ⊠ Ch	arge Fees to Deposit Account
	San Francisco, California (415) 576-0200	94111-3834		X Charge any addition	al fees associated with this paper or during the pendenc
				Of this application, of the third application and the third application application and the third application application and the third application application application and the third application appl	r credit any overpayment, to deposit account.
				(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by deposit account
			DO NOT L	JSE THIS SPACE	
9. State	ement and signature.				,
To the b	est of my knowledge and be	elief, the foregoing is t	rue and correct and	any attached copy is a true	e copy of the original document.
	Bruce W. Schwab				
	Name of Person Signing		-	. /	Date 23
08/07/20	000 DNGUYEN 00000302 20		inature	1	
01 FC:46 02 FC:46		/ /			
10. Cha	ange Correspondence Addre		x Yes ☐ No	er sheet, attachments and	document: 2
OMB N	o. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		Do not de	etach this portion	
Mail doo	cuments to be recorded with	required cover to:	טוו טנו	stacit tille portion	
			Asst. Commis	sioner for Trademarks	
				Assignments	

Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92 RECORDA	TION FORM COVER SHEET RADEMARKS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patents and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Pleas	e record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
VINCA CORPORATION	Name: LEGATO SYSTEMS, INC.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 2350 El Camino Real
X Corporation-State: Utah	City: Mountain View State: CA ZIP: 94040
☐ Other	
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached?	Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	Association Convert Portnership
X Assignment	General Partnership
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Limited Partnership
Other:	X Corporation-State: Delaware
Execution Date: June 29, 2000	☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No
	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
	Additional names and addresses attached? Yes x No
4. Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s). 7. Application Number(s).	B. Trademark Registration No(s): 2309236, 1947198, 2247919, 2175809, 1971726, 1845059
A. Trademark Application No(s): 75/361,475	
Additional n	numbers attached?
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved 7
Name: Bruce W. Schwab, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$190.00
TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor Son Embarcadero Cellifornia 04444 3834	☐ Enclosed ☑ Charge Fees to Deposit Account
San Francisco, California 94111-3834 (415) 576-0200	Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or during the pendency of this application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account. Deposit account number: 20-1430
	•
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	-
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and corre	ect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Bruce W. Schwab Name of Person Signing	Date 7/5/08

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5? x Yes No

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to:

Asst. Commissioner for Trademarks

Box: Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002115 FRAME: 0661

Assignment

WHEREAS, VINCA CORPORATION, a Utah corporation ("Assignor") whose address is 1201 North 800 East, Orem, Utah 84097, has adopted the following marks:

MARK	REGISTRATION/SERIAL
	NO./DATE
COPEASE	Reg. No. 2309236 – Issued 1/18/00
QUADRUNNER	Reg. No. 1947198 – Issued 1/9/96
RAIDSHARE	Reg. No. 2247919 – Issued 5/25/99
SNAPSHOTSERVER	S.N. 75/361,475 – Filed: 9/23/97
THE DATA PROTECTION	Reg. No. 2175809 – Issued: 7/21/98
COMPANY	
THINKA VINCA	Reg. No. 1971726 – Filed: 4/30/96
VINCA	Reg. No. 1845059 – Issued 7/12/94

AND,

WHEREAS, LEGATO SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee") whose address is 2350 El Camino Real, Mountain View, CA 94040, desires to acquire said marks, registrations, and applications for registration thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the marks, worldwide, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, the on-going business to which the marks pertain, the above identified registrations and applications for registration, and all causes of action for past infringement.

	Inis Assignment	is effective as of
		VINCA CORPORATION
		By: Pair C. Cole
Date: _	6/29/00	Name: Lovis C. Cole Title: Popsident

11. 29 2000

SF 1089009 v1

RECORDED: 07/10/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002115 FRAME: 0662